

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).20249/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2023 in LPA No. 55/2023 29-12-2023 in RP No. 65/2023 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

J AND K ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHEELA NAZIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.124499/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13106/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 27-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Reyaz A. Jan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
petitioners, list the matters after summer vacation, 2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)