## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).14887-14888/2024

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10-04-2023 IN LPA NO. 55/2023 29-12-2023 IN RP NO. 65/2023 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT SRINAGAR]

J AND K ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE & ORS.PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

RAHEELA NAZIR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13106/2024 (XII-A) FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

Date: 17-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. G.m Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s): M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. Reyaz A. Jan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shakim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.07.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)